and recommended by the Board of Directors at its meeting dated October 26, 2025, the matter for appointment 
of M/s. Hoda Vasi Chowdhury & Co, Chartered Accountants as Statutory Auditors of the Company for the 
year 2025-2026 and to fix their remuneration of TK. 450,000 (four lac fifty thousand taka only) excluding 
VAT is placed before the shareholders at the 25th AGM for approval. 

Appointment of Compliance Auditor as per Corporate Governance Code:

Pursuant to code 9.2 of the codes of corporate governance issued by BSEC, during the 24th Annual General

[...]

As proposed by the Audit Committee and recommended by the Board of Directors at its meeting 
dated October 26, 2025, the matter of appointment of M/s. Al-Muqtadir Associates, Chartered Secretaries 
for the year 2025-2026 as Compliance Auditor of the Company and fixation of their remuneration at TK. 
172,000 (one lac seventy two thousand taka only) excluding VAT is placed before the shareholders at the 
25th AGM for approval.                          

Unclaimed Dividend:
T